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CBME
CLARION
SECURITIES
CBRE Clorion Securitios LLC
201 King of Prussia Road
Suite 600
Radnor, PA 19087

T.1 +1 610 995 2500
Fax +1 6109640410

To: The Manager - Company Announceminh Date: 10 February 2015

Company: Australian Sicurilies Exchange From: wilkam E. Z}*III

Fax No.: (02) 9778 0999 Direct Une:

Subied; Nolice of change of inlor=h of subslantial # of Pages: 5 (induding cover)

holder - Federation Cenhres (FDC)

CC:

Message:

Dear Sir/Madam

In accordance with sedion 671 8 of the Corporations Act 2001, please find attached a Notice of
Change of Interests of Substantial Holder (Form 604) with respect to Federation Centres.

Sincerely,

4/9<
William E. Z»elli
Secretary
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ANNEXURE 'A'
Changa in r,lavant intlrosts

This 1, thi annircri markid 96' on Page 1 riferid to in Zh, Form 604 notice of change of intereate of substantial shareboldlr
cloned by me on: 10 / 02/ 2015

william I. Zitelli

S cr,tary

Datl of

05/02/2015
04/02/2015
03/02/2015
02/02/2015
30/01/2015
29/01/2015
28/0]/2015
28(91/2013
27/01/2015
21/01/2015
19/01/2013

=lrysm,m
16/01/2013
15/01/2015
14/01/2015
13/01/2015
12/01/2015
09/01/2015

=Tmmim
06/01/2015
06/01/2015

05/01/2015
31/12/2014
30/12/2014
30/12/2014
24/12/2014
23/12/2014
22/12/2014
22/12/2014
19/12/2014
16/12/2014
15/12/2014
00/12/2014
08/12/2014
05/12/2014
05/12/2014
04/12/2014
03/12/2014
02/12/2014
26/11/2014
25/11/2014
25/11/2014
24/11/2014
21/11/2014
20/11/2014
19/11/2014
18/11/2014
17/11/2014
12/11/2014
11/11/2014
10/11/2014
07/11/2014
29/10/2014
28/10/2014
27/10/2014
24/10/2014
21/10/2014
20/10/2014
17/10/2014

-*- =1 nt  --if

CBRE Clarion Becuritiel LLC
CBRI Clarlon Securitio, LIC
CBRE Clart on Slfmcitill LLC
CBRE Clarlon Securltie, LLC

CaRI Clifton Bicurltle, LLC
call Clarion S,Guritil LLC
CEmI Clarion *gcuritles LLC
CSRE Clarion Securities LLC
Calli; Clarion Securilies LLC

Clarion Secoritios LLC
Clarl00 50<nirltils LLC

CSRE C arlon Becucities ILC
C arion Slavrities LLC

CBRE 511 irLen Slcuritill LLC
arion Becoriti„ LLC

larion Sicuritiu LLC
Clarion Slcuritill LLC
Clarion Bialritles LLC
larion Securities LLC

CBRE Clarion Securiti.8, LLC
CBRE Clarion Sicaritie, LLC
CBRE Clation Securitil LLC
CBRE Clarion lecurities LLC
CBRE Clarlon 96curitiu LLC
CBRE Clarion Securities LLC
CBRE Clarlor: Securities LLC
CERE Clarion Eecoritiu LLC
CBRE Clarion Slcuritila LLC
CERE Clarion Secnrities LLC
CBRE Clarlon keuritli LLC
CBRE Clarion Slcurities LLC
CBME Clirion Securities LLC:
CMR Clarion Bicurities LLC
Cm<R Cllrion *scoritil  LLC
CBRI Clarion Securities LLC
CBRE Clarion Secmritill LLC
CBRE Clarion Slogritils LLC
CBS Cllrioo Slcuritils LLC
CBRE Clarion Slcurit i la LLC
CBRE Clarlon Securitils LLC
CBSE Clarion Bicuritiu LLC
CBRZ Clarion Sicarities LLC
CBKZ Cllrion Slcuritil, LLC
CURE Clarion Slcurittu LI;C
CHRE Clarion Securitio, UC
PRE Clarion Secnritils LLC
CBRE Clarion Securities LLC
CBRE Clarion S.eurill- LLC
CBRE Clarloo Sicuritli LLC
CBRE Clarioo Securitiei LLC
CBRE Clarioo Sicuritie  LLC
CEmE Clarion Sia)ritlw LLC
CBSE Clarion Slcuritill LLC
CERE Clarlon Securltles LLC
CSRE Clarion Sientitill LLC
CBRE Clarion Securl Li  I.LC
CBRE Clarion Securities LLC
CBRE Clarion Bicoritie, LLC
CaRM Clarlon Socuritti LLC:
CBRE Clarion Securitils LLC

Sale of Unita on ASX
Sali of Unics on ASX
Sale of Units on EX
Sale of Units on ASX
Sill of Unl [.s 00 AS][
Sale of Units on ASX
Buy of Units on ASX
Sall of Units on AIX
Bay of Lairs on ASX
muy of Units on ASX
Boy of Units on ASK
Sale of UniLo on ASX
Sale of Units on AH*
Sale of Uniti on ASX
Sale of Units on ASK
Buy of Uniti on AS<
Sall of Unll, 00 AEDT
Boy of Units on ASX
Boy of Unll. on W
Buy or Unit' on &5X
Sale of Units Of] ASX
Sale of Units on ASX
Trinsfer in Kind

Buy of Uniti on AEIX
Buy Of Units 00 ASX
Sale of Units or, ASX
Buy of Uniti on ASX
Buy of Units on ASX
Buy of Units on ASX
gili Of Oalts en ASX
Buy of Units on UX
Buy of Omits on ASX
Sale of units on ASX
Sale of Untz* on UX
Transfer in Kind

aly of Units on ASX
Sale of Onita on MX
auy of Units on Asx
Bale of Units on ASX
Tcansfir Ln Kind

Sall of Units on ASX
Buy of Unit, on ASX
Sall of Unite on MSK
Buv of Units on ASX
Buy of Uniti en ASX
Sall of Units on ASX
Sali of Units on ASX
Sal I of Units on ASX
Sale of Units on ASX
Sale of Unlti on ASX
Sali of Units on ASK
Sale of Unit* 00 AGX
Sale of Unit, 00 ABI
Sale of Unlts on ASX
Sale of Units on ASX
Ball of Units on EX
Sale Of Units 00 ASX
Buy of Unit, on AIX
Buy of Units on ASX
Buy of Units 011 ASX

Cklisic,zation
gi.le in rilitica
to divgi

-11,363.060.75
-21,335,772.19

-5,600.04
-576,115.45

-3,478,904.44
-]52,904.09

14,912.74
-10,874.67
280,933.74
31,929.06
44,677.86

-06,600.01
-12,092.00

-2,345,615.18
-94,964.95
315,773.42

-583.83
9,332.05

17,892.22
23,416.15
-1,999.52

-70,576.46
-1,034,660.16
10,046,421.35
9,657,128.24

-55,737.94
868.12

168,401.32
66,5/3.78

-2,381,939.44
35,484.02
3,008.16

-9,806.80
-18,941.86

-3,125,080.00
7,036.56

-2,328.17
307,012.22
-43,362.86

-951,640.00
-56,924.57

3,972.79
-378.226,01
32,508.92
93,407.85
-5,371.85
-3,996.84

-246,200.51
-1,659.63
-13,737.00

-2,088,404.10
-246,318.90
-289,035.77

-2,216,324.95
-1,252,006.92
-1,362,903.20

-368,790.81
548,748.20
3,655.46

22,132.31

class acd m#Iblr
of aic=itial

-3,745,000.00
-1.056,000.00

-1,000.00
-186,000.00

-1,143,200.00
-50,500.00

4,900.00
-3,600.00
93,000.00
10,900.00
15,400.00

-29,900.00

-4,200.00
-809,100.00
-32,600.00
107,700.00

-200.00
3,200.00
6,200.00
8,200.00
-700.Od '

-24,600.00
-359,257.00

3,BOB, 610.00
3,003.690.00

-19,500.00
300.00

58,700.00
23,300.00

-837,200.00
12,700.00
1,100.00

-3,600.00
-28,300.00

-1,116,100.00
2,500.00
-900.00

108,300.00
-15,400.00

-344,800.00
-21,100.00

1,500.00
-143,200.00

12,200.00
35,100.00
-2,000,00

-2,200.00
-89,900.00

-600.00
-3,000.00

-763,451.00
-90,000.00

-103,247.00
-825,563.00
-466,372.00
-507,500.00

-137,304.00
209,500.00

1,400.00
8,500.00

h=fl vot-

-3,7,5,000.00
-7,036,000.00

-1,800.00
-186,000.00

-1,143,200.00
-50,500.00

4,900.00
-3,600.00
93,000.00
10.'00.00
15,400.00

-29,900.00
-4,200.00

-809,100.00
-32,600.00
107,700.00

-200.00
3,200.00
6,200.00
0,200.00
-700.00

-24,600.00
-359,257.00

3,509,610.00
3,003,690.00
-19,500.00

300.00
58,700.00
23,300.00

-837,200.00
12,700.00
1,100.00
-3,600.00

-28,300.00
-1,116,100.00

2,500.00
-900.00

108,300.00
-15,400.00

-344,800.00
-21,100.00

1,500.00
-143,200.00

12,200.00
35,100.00
-2,000.00
-2,200.00
-89,900.00

-600.00
-5.000.00

-763,151.00

-90,000.00
-105,247.00
-825,563.00
-466,372.00
-507,500.00
-137,304.00
209,SOO.00

1,400.00

8,300.00
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pats  1

17/10/2014
15/10/2014
15/10/2014
13/10/2014
10/10/2014
09/10/2014
09/10/2014
08/10/2014
07/10/2014
07/10/2014
06/10/2014
02/10/2014
02/10/2014
26/09/2014
22/09/2014
19/09/2014
19/09/2014
10/09/2014
11/09/2014
09/09/2014
00/09/2014
05/09/2014
04/09/2014
03/09/2014
28/08/2014
27/08/2014
26/08/2014
22/08/2014
21/08/2014
20/08/2014
11/00/2014
15/08/2014
14/08/2014
13/08/2014
12/08/2014
11/08/2014
06/08/2014
06/08/2014
05/08/2014
05/00/2014
04/00/2014
01/08/2014
31/07/2014
30/07/2014
29/07/2014
25/07/2014
25/07/2014
23/07/2014
21/07/2014
17/07/2014

lixion *QI rilmiat bljigiit mlimgi * dingi

C=BRE Clarion Securitill LLC
CERE Clarion Secoritiog LLC
CBRE clarica Bea; rlcles LLC
CERE Clarion Dicuritii, LLC

CURE Clarion E*ourities LI.C
CBRE Clarion Securitias LLC
CBRE Clarlon Securitiee LLC
CaaE clifton Securitioi LLC
GIRE Glarion Blcuritl„ LLC
GBRE Clarical Securitlee LLC
CBRE Clarion Sicurlties LLC
CURE Clarion Elcoritila LLC
CBRE Clarion Securities LLC
CUR[ Clarion Elcuritias LLC
CBRE Clarice Blcuritiu LLC:
Cmu Clifton Slcurities LLC
CBDE Clarion Soiritti, un
CaRE Clarj on Securitie, UC
CURE Clarion Glcurit 1 0, LLC
c:BRE Clarion Secnritti LIC
CPRE Clarion BeGurlTles LLC
CBRE Clarlon Secnritiu LLC
CIRE Clarion Elouricies LLC
caae Clarion necuritill LLC
CERE Clltion Sloaritil LLC
CERE CliriCE] se€Al cltj li LLC
CERE Clarion Securities LLC
CBR£ Clarion Sic·gritii, LLC
CREE Clariol Slcorritied LIE
CIRI Clarion Securities LLC
CBRE Clarion Slcuritiu LLC
Cia Clarlon socuritil LLC
CBmE Clarion Sacurlties LLC
CERE clarion Slcuriti,l LLC
WRE Clarion Beguritill LLC
CBRE Clarion Sleorj ties LLC

CBRI Clariox: SEnri=Uil LLC
CHRE Clarion Slcorities LLC
CBRE Clarion Blourities LLC
CBRE Clarion locuELUU LLC
CBRE Clifton Cecurities LLC
CaRE Clarice 5*ouritial LLC
CBRE Clarice Slcaritill LLC
C:BRE Clarlon S,curities LLC
CBRE Clarion Securities LLC
CaRE Clarlon Mcariti,s LLC
C.BRE Clarlon Securitiu LLC
CBRE Clarion SlcurltieS LLC
CNIE Clation securitill Ilic
C@RE Claried securitiel LLC

Sali of Units on &5X
Bay of Units 00 ASX
Sale of Unitu on ASX
Buy of Unlti on ASX
Sale of Units or ASI
89 0  Unit, on Ag
Sale Of Unlt• on ASX
Sale of Units on ASK
89% of Units on UX
Ille Or Unic• on Agx
Buy of Units on ASX

Sall of Ualls on ASX
Trmnsfor in Kind

Sali of Units M ASX
mly of UniLS on ASX

Buy of Units on ASX
*ali of Onics on ASI
Boy of Units on ASX
Sall of Units on ASX
salo of Units on ASX
E  y of Units ce AEX
Buy of Units on AiX
muy of Units on 85x
04le of Units an ASX
Sale of Onits on AIX
Sale of Unit, O,1 A,EX
8,19 of Uniti on ASX
Sale of Unit, on ASX
Boy of Unic, on ASX
Sale of Uni ts on ASX
ky of Oni u on ASX
Transflr An Kind

Sali of Units on AEIX
Sale of Units on ASX
IVY of Units on Asx
Sall of Units on ASX
Boy *f Uniti on ASX

Sale of Unli, 0, ASI
Sale of Units 00 AZX
Transf*r in Kind

Bale of Units on AUX
Sall of Units on AGX
sale of Units on ASX
Sall of Units on ASX
Sall Of Unite on ASX
my of Units on AEX
Sale of Units an ASX
Bali of units 00 ABX
Buy of Uniti on Asx

Sale of Units crl ASX

Consid,raticm
st¥,a in zilation
to I.V.

-188,092.30
27,933,49

-5,227,992.40
24,875.74

-56,005.09
92,469.91
-3,911.33
-3,345.38
2.316.90
-4,880.75
7,257.70

-31,692.24
343,720.00
-29,531.06

1,737,650.12
17,767.01
-3,090.20

161,891.91
-9,697.40
-7,306.40
127,151.02
40,088.23
39,416.53
-4,730.57

430,239.58
-3,848.46

-701,552.29
-189,936.25

11,390.70
-12,539.78
130,051.32
470,202.00
-2,312.16
-82,509.63
176,429.83

-136,927.82
5,371.22

-8,923.34
-13,380.39

-2,038,110.00
-755,947.90
-35,004.56
-13,190.97
-3,878.20

-27,099.72
14,572.75

-16,589.16
-203,830.07

13,104.08

-7,147.78

ClaSS Ind mmt=
of Ii=ritles

-72,200.00
10,800.00

-2,025,694.00
9,700.00

-21,000.00
35,400.00
-],500.00
-1,300.00

900.00
-1,900.00
2,800.00

-12,400.00
132,200.00
-11,600.00
677,500.00

6,900.00
4,200.00
63,100.00
-3,600.00
-2,700.00
47,300.00
14,700.00
14,300.00
-1,700.00

-232,800.00
-1,400.00

-257,300.00

-74,000.00
4,300.00

-4,800.00
50,200.00

-338,600.00
-900.00

-32,300.00
69,000.00

-54,300.00
2,100.00

-3,500.00
-5,300.00

-820.500.00
-296,000.00
-13,700.00
-5.100.00
-1,500.00

-10,600.00
5,700.00

-6,300.00
-79,100.00

5,100.00
-2,800.00

-14,989,500.00

i.**/1..,t*.

-72,200.00
10,000,00

-2,025,694.00
9,700.00

-21,000.00
35,400.00
-1,500.00
-1.300.00

900.00
-1,900.00
2,800.00

-12,400.00
132,200.00
Ill,600.00
677,500.00

6,900.00
-1,200.00
63,100.00
-3,600.00
-2,700.00
47,300.00
14,700.00

14,300.00
-1,700.00

-232,800.00
-1,400.00

-257,300.00
-74.000.00

4,300.00
-4,500.00
50,200.00

-338,600.00
-900.00

-32,300.00
69,000.00

-54.300.00
2,100.00
-3,500.00
-5,300.00

-920,500.00
-296,000.00
-13,700.00
-5,100.00
-1,500.00

-10,600.00
5,700.00

-6,500,00
-79,100.00
5,100.00
-2,800.00

-14,989,586.00


