



CBRE Clarion Securities LLC 201 King of Prussia Road Suite 600 Radnor, PA 19087

Tel +1 610 995 2500 Fax +1 610 964 0410

To:	The Manager – Company Announcements	Date:	10 February 2015
Company:	Australian Securities Exchange	From:	William E. Zitelli
Fax No.:	(02) 9778 0999	Direct Line:	
Subject:	Notice of change of interests of substantial	# of Pages:	5 (including cover)
	holder – Federation Centres (FDC)	-	
CC:			
Messag	e:		

In accordance with section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001, please find attached a Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder (Form 604) with respect to Federation Centres.

Sincerely,

William E. Zitelli

Dear Sir/Madam

Secretary

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

## Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Federation Centres
ACN/ARSN	
1. Details of substantial holder(1)	
Name	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
There was a change in the interests of substantial holder on	the
The previous notice was given to the co	ompany on 17 / 07 / 2014
The previous notice was dated	<u>16 / 07 / 20</u> 14

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice	Previous notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	94,819,574	6.64%	79,829,986	5.59%

## 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Refer to Annexure A				

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Relevant interest arising	Ordinary	
			pursuant to section 608(1) of the	79,829,986	79,829,986
			Corporations Act		

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

#### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	201 King of Prussia Road, Radnor, PA 19087 USA

## Signature

print name William E. Zitelli

capacity Secretary

sign here

Wu E S

date 10 / 02 / 2015

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

## ANNEXURE 'A'

Change in relevant interests

This is the annexure marked  $^{1}A'$  on Page 1 referred to in the Form 604 notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder signed by me on: 10 / 02 / 2015

William E. Zitelli

Secretary

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
05/02/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-11,363,860.75	-3,745,000.00	-3,745,000.00
04/02/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-21,335,772.19	-7,056,000.00	-7,056,000.00
03/02/2015		Sale of Units on ASX	-5,600.04	-1,800.00	-1,800.00
02/02/2015	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sale of Units on ASX	-576,115.45	-186,000.00	-186,000.00
30/01/2015		Sale of Units on ASX	-3,478,904.44	~1,143,200.00	-1,143,200.00
29/01/2015		Sale of Units on ASX	-152,984.09	~50,500.00	-50,500.00
28/01/2015		Buy of Units on ASX	14,812.74	4,900.00	
28/01/2015	CBRF Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-10,874.67	-3,600.00	
27/01/2015		Buy of Units on ASX	280,953.74	93,000.00	<del> </del>
21/01/2015 19/01/2015	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Buy of Units on ASX Buy of Units on ASX	31,929,06	10,900.00	
19/01/2015		Sale of Units on ASX	44,677.86	15,400.00	
16/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-86,680.81 -12,092.00	-29,930.00 -4,200.00	
15/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-2,345,615.18	-809,100.00	
14/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-94,964.95	-32,600.00	
13/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Sécurities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	315,773.42	107,700.00	
12/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-583.85	-200.00	-200.00
09/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	9,332.05	3,200.00	3,200.00
08/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	17,892.22	€,200.00	6,200.00
06/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	23,476.15	8,200.00	8,200.00
06/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-1,999.52	-700.06	-700.00
05/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-70,576.46	-24,600.00	-24,600.00
05/01/2015	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Transfer in Kind	-1,034,660.16	-359,257.00	-359,257.00
31/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	10,046,421.35	3,508,610.00	3,508,610.00
30/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	8,657,128.24	3,003,690.00	3,003,690.00
30/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-55,737.94	-19,500.00	~19,500.00
24/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	868.12	300.00	300.00
23/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	168,401.32	58,700.00	58,700.00
22/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	66,543.76	23,300.00	23,300.00
22/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-2,381,939.44	-837,200.00	-837,200.00
19/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	35,484.02	12,700.00	12,700.00
16/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	3,008.16	1,100.00	1,100.00
15/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LUC	Sale of Units on ASX	-9,806.80	-3,600.00	-3,600.00
08/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-78,941.86	-28,300.00	-28,300.00
08/12/2014 05/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Transfer in Kind Buy of Units on ASX	-3,125,080.00	-1,116,160.00	-1,116,100.00
05/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LAC		7,036.56	2,500.00 -900.00	2,500.00 -900.00
04/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities ELC	Sale of Units on ASX Buy of Units on ASX	-2,528.17 307,032.22	108,380.00	108,300.00
03/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-43,362.86	-15,400.00	~15,400.00
02/12/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Transfer in Kind	-951,648.00	-344,800.00	-344,800.00
26/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-56,924.57	-21,100.00	~21,100.00
25/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	3,972.79	1,500.00	1,500.00
25/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-378,226.01	~143,200.00	-143,290.00
24/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	32,508.92	12,200.00	12,200.00
21/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	93,487.85	35,100.00	35,100.00
20/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-5,371.85	~2,000,00	-2,000.00
19/11/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-5,996.84	-2,200.00	-2,200.00
18/11/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-246,200.51	-89,900.00	-89,900.00
17/11/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-1,659.63	-600.00	-600.00
12/11/2014	i	Sale of Units on ASX	-13,737.00	-5,000.00	-5,000.00
11/11/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-2,088,404.18	-763,451.00	-763,451.00
10/11/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-246,318.90	-90,000.00	-90,000.00
07/11/2014	1	Sale of Units on ASX	-289,035.77	-105,247.00	-105,247.00
29/10/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-2,216,324.95	-825 <b>,</b> 563.00	-825,563,00
28/10/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	~1,252,006.92	-466,372.00	-466,372.00
27/10/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-1,362,983.28	-507,500.00	-507,500.00
24/10/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-368,790.81	-137,304.00	-137,304.00
21/10/2014		Buy of Units on ASX Buy of Units on ASX	548,748.20	209,500.00	209,500.00
17/10/2014		<del> </del>	3,655,46 22 132 31	1,400.00 8 500 60	1,400.00 6,500.00
#1/10/6U14	Commoderate Securities made	Buy of Units on ASX	22,132.31	8,500.00	6,500.00

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
17/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-186,092.30	-72,200.00	
15/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	27,933.49		10,800.00
15/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-5,227,992.40	-2,025,694.00	
13/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	24,875.74	9,700.00	9,700.00
10/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-56,005.09	-21,800.00	
09/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	92,469.91	35,400.00	35,400.00
09/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-3,911.33	-1,500.00	-1,500.00
08/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-3,345.38	-1,300.00	
07/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	2,316.90	900.00	900.00
07/10/2014	GBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-4,880.75	-1,900.00	-1,900.00
06/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	7,257.70	·····	2,800.00
02/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-31,692.24		-12,400.00
02/10/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Transfer in Kind	343,720.00	132,200.00	132,200.00
26/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-29,531.06		-11,600.00
22/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	1,737,680.12	677,500.00	677,500.00
19/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	17,767.01	6,900.00	6,900.00
19/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-3,090.20	-1,200.00	-1,200.00
18/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	161,891.91	63,100.00	
11/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-9,697.40	-3,600.00	-3,600.00
09/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-7,386.40	-2,700.00	-2,700.00
08/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	127,151.02	47,300.00	47,300.00
05/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	40,088.23	14,700.00	14,700.00
04/09/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	39,416.55	14,300.00	14,300.00
03/09/2014	CBRS Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-4,730.57	-1,700.00	-1,700.00
28/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-630,239.58	-232,800.00	-232,800.00
27/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-3,848.46	~1,400.00	-1,400.00
26/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-701,552.29	-257,300.00	-257,300.00
22/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-199,936.25	-74,000.00	-74,000.00
21/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	11,398.70	4,300.00	4,300.00
20/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-12,839.78	-4,800.00	-4,800.00
18/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	130,051.32	50,200.00	50,200.00
15/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Transfer in Kind	-870,202.00	-338,600.00	-338,600.00
14/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-2,312,16	-900.00	-900.00
13/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-82,509.63		-32,300.00
12/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Buy of Units on ASX	176,429.85		69,600.00
11/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-136,927.82	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-54,300.00
06/08/2014		Buy of Units on ASX	5,371.22	<del></del>	
06/08/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-8,923.34	·	-3,500.00
05/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-13,580.59		-5,300.00
05/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Transfer in Kind	~2,038,110.00		-828,500.00
04/08/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-755,947.90	<del></del>	-296,000.00
01/08/2014	CBRE Clarion Securities LLC	Sale of Units on ASX	-35,004.56	-	-13,700.00
31/07/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-13,190.97	<del></del>	
30/07/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-3,878.20	<del></del>	<del></del>
29/07/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-27,099.72		
25/07/2014		Buy of Units on ASX	14,572.75		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
25/07/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	~16,589.16		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
23/07/2014		Sale of Units on ASX	-203,830.07		
23/07/2014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Buy of Units on ASX	13,104.08	<del>                                     </del>	
17/07/2014	<u> </u>	Sale of Units on ASX	-7,147.78	<del></del>	

-14,989,588.00 -14,989,588.00